1/3
Nominal
operating
current
10% ( )mA
Coil
resistance
10% ( Ω)

Number of Poles Pole：1-1
-SH Sealed type washable
Type Designation SLA：
SLA -1 D -GJ F
Special Parameter Nil Standard type: - ,
Letter or number Special resquirement-
-XX
G High contact load A Double layer spring Contact- (40 ), - ,5.0
Parameter sign：
Form A：
30 250A VAC
Form C：
20 /10 250A A VAC
Form A:
40 277 ,A VAC Resistive
30 240 , /A VAC Resistive General Use
15 240A VAC
1-1/2 240 ;3/4 120HP VAC HP VAC
TV VAC-8 120
30 120 , /A VAC Resistive General Use
Pilot duty VA VAC: 470 , 240
Electronic Ballast A VAC VAC: 10 277 /120
Form C:
. .N O
N C. .
30 240/120 ,A VAC Resistive
30 240/120 , 20 240/120 ,A VAC General Use A VAC Resistive
20 240 , 20 240/120 ,A VAC Resistive A VAC General Use
10 240 , 10 240 ,A VAC Resistive A VAC Resistive
1-1/2 240 1/2 240HP VAC HP VAC
3/4 125/120 1/4 125/120HP VAC HP VAC
TV VAC TV VAC-8 120 -3 120
20 240 , 10 240 ,A VAC General Use A VAC General Use
Pilot Duty VA VAC Pilot Duty VA VAC: 470 240 : 275 240
Electronic Ballast Electronic Ballast: :
10 277 /120 5 277 /120A VAC VAC A VAC VAC
40 277A VAC
40 277A VAC
40 277 ,A VAC Resistive
(2) Only some typical ratings are listed above. Each rating’s test condition is different, so the electrical endurance will be different.
(3) For sealed type testing, please open the ventilation hole of case before test.
If more details are required, please contact us.
(1) The above-mentioned unspecified temperature ratings, means that the ambient temperature is room temperature.
Typical Applications
● ●Car UPS
SLA G-
P C B Layout bottom view. . . ( )
6# terminal 6# terminal
Wiring Diagram bottom view( )
Unless otherwise specified：
If dimension mm tolerance mm＜1 , ： 0.2 ;
If dimension mm tolerance mm1~5 , ： 0.3 ;
If dimension mm tolerance mm＞5 , ： 0.4 .
Note Extended terminal dimension is dimension： 1.
.before soldering
2. . . . ： 0.1 .Tolerance of P C B layout mm
Outline Dimensions Wiring Diagram P C, , . . ( ： )unit mmBoard Layout
Sealed type